CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
STVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.5.A.

DATE  August 15, 19646

Full Name BARRETT , GORDOJ ReydBa
(Wo initials if you can possibly get full name)

£
2
I
3

Home 11/64-8/66 PFC in AI‘hlj stapis *ea at
Address 355 East Bala Ragle Sbt. oamha Base,tg;a}s%gguiubroue g

»‘ié's

5N o flexico

City , Lock Haven State Pemma.

]

Age 41 (This is impor‘tant and should be exag;egéh

Approximate age

Religion Prot.

Occupation Cook in Army: Fians to

seek work in hospihksl in I8

BEducation

51102

Weight 180 Color Wnite

Color of hair dark blond

Outstanding charactemstlcs or 1nteres 's*» %%Sevaae‘_;case of facial acme

a

Merried or single Single

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONMNECTTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned
’Trdop 287 Albuq&@;;‘ﬁ;ﬁb, hew leexmco Si ’ 9/65 - 8/66

Troop 61

auil

:Dﬁ.schc:g;geu :

Signed

Scout Bxecutive

TSBSA009151
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g
JOHN C. GAULT, President CLIVE R. WAXMAN, JR., Commissioner THEODORE C. MURDOCH, JR., Scout Execlsivt &
s

West Branch Council, Inc.

BOY SCOUTS

815 Norraway Roap
WILLIAMSPORT, PENNA. 17701

June 14, 1972

Mr. Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Re: Gordon R. Barrett Jr.

Al ¥
REsets

Dear Paul:
We

registiration

'ﬂp, Murdoch, Jr.
xecutive
TCM:dk ;

SR ENRH LMD
s

You Can WILL A Greater Boy Scout Program

LOCK
HAVEN

TSBSA009153
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Mr. Theodore C. Murdoch
Scout Executive
West Branch Council, No. 543

Dear Mr. Murdoch:

problem.

In view of these letters wounld you
leader in your Council?

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

TSBSA009155
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COUNSELING SERVICE OF CLINTON COUNTY

604 West Main Street
Lock Haven, Penna. 17745
May 19, 1972

Charles R. Bressler, M.S.W. Telggbon‘

Director ( 74 %743‘ 2262

\:x:\

Boy Scouts of America
dorth Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Gentlemen:

I am writing in behalf of Gordon Barrett whom I unferstand hﬁs applled
for a position with your organization.

I saw Gordon in individual psychotherapy sessipps Irom: ’Augﬁg’t 1969

525

thru January 1971 Dur:mé my se551ons with him hg: "§§ coopgr'“mve, and
well motivated.

narbored any serious psychologlcal teddenc:Les &
1mpre851on is tnat What happened to him wa& 1a_

There is no reason in my opinion Eg coasider
unfit for the position for which he hag: gx‘plledi

active in church and community affalré‘ ;gpd main’
ment over all.

¢ has remained highly
ned an excellent adjust-

I sincerely hope that this 3 i ’i‘fl be helpful in your
reaq<1ng a decision concerning Mr. ﬁarrett

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs) Ann Gift
Caseworker

AG/sek

Plaintiff's Exhibit 817
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COUNSELING SERVICE OF CLINTON COUNTY

604 West Main Street

Lock Haven, Penna. 17745
September 16, 1971

Charles R. Bressler, M.S.W. Teleghdne

Director (717% 7487262

o2 w:ﬁg;

Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey (8902

Gentlemen:

Hr. Tagliaboske requested reaffirmation of our f1nd1ng§”$p rega%é”gk'
Barrett. These are as follows: g

Gordon Barrett had been in active psychotherapy £rom
January 1, 1971 at the Counseling Service of Clinton §’unty

Yotsia¥e aware
of the incident which occurred in the service.

E3

Gordon had been faithful in his appointmentsf'pé‘had pﬁ@ﬁltlpated in
his therapy commitment. We emphasized the 1mport nce of ¢ larg1n0 his social
contacts which he did. He also became active f@ his chgggﬁ¥

that which occurred in the service. His commﬁnlty
since leaving the service.

Mr. Barrett constantly expressed‘h&&*de51ﬁef§o re enter scout work and
I told him I would write the above, letﬁét for hifr T took the liberty of
informing him that you would notlﬁyﬁh§m of yetix decision in his case.

meerely yours,

VQ£L44aA61 /é?:‘;77403r21 i £,

Richard R. Mays
Psychiatrist

%

KRi/sek

Plaintiff's Exhibit 817
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THE STUDY 3
Birst Wnited Methdist Church CHURCH, %FfaE 748-6481
42-46 West Main Street

Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745 ,aﬁP ‘;:2::}: NAGE
DONALD R. SHOVER JR. PASTOR 8, WEST*#AIN STREET
PHONE 748-853

National Office
Boy Scouts of America

To whom it mey concern:

I am writing this letter in regard to Ms

W
N
\Sxi
=3
oy ]
m
[
Qa
sl
[
ga
H
[0}

e 5t., Lock Haven, Pa.

Pastor
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IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

543

.

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Registration and Membership
Boy Scouts of America
{MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)}

Date

SCOUTER:_ Gordon R, Barrett Jr. 355 E. Bald Eagle Street Lock Ha¥en

OB e
%, K
BR K

Applying for registration as MC (On your Tran s iHal No.o )
" Full name éO hDonN @, (82/5"‘"""0& J~

Single Married How long

Wife’s hame

Children ____.___ Names Hair ¢ e

Livedin Lock Haven Pennsylvama gray xuﬂ_

How long ,605"!‘/ _Exact age £

High school graduate Wheredeoc K H RV

Attendedcollege __________Where

In Armed Forces Year

Branch of service

/ - ﬁ g ﬁe e
—PLEASE ANSWER FULLY ALL QUESTL?)NS ON THISF % “Sc"’“j\‘

FORM 28-906 "’f;f‘” 5MST1
'gl
&
<
(&) -
o - iﬁ“;“ & 3
= 44 w5 W
= W 4o i
P oue S D5 NEEIN:
w
L ofem T Fio iy :
e Ew oz o= fezEie
o = o gu2 i
@ b
S o0 > wh %z 3§
Fog S W >0,k
b B 5 - Eus et
[N ® - - 4
ET 8dq x e E wifh
¥Z EO0a g Zo § 58
[ron) L% P R T
o8 W 5 &" e
o O Q g HT s
- Q > =‘”,;*g§s:" Eg
o D O s } ;s
P e 3200 ¢
B34
g i
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Mr. Herbert J. Croft
Scout Executive
West Branch Council, No. 543

Dear Mr. Croft:

" Please note my letter to Mrs. Gn&t of the |
County. They have written to ififnire wﬁygi?we never answered Dr. Mays'
letter of October 15. Will you piéase folléw through and contact

Dr. Mays? I would apprecw.ﬁe: havmgx%gour opinion of the entire situation,
after you have talked to Dr;s nMays. &

Sincerely,

Earl L. Krall, Director
Registration and Subscription

TSBSA009162

DYKES_I_010275
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Mrs. Ann Gift

Counseling Service of Clinton County
604 West Main Street

Lock Haven, Pennsylvania

Dear Mrs. Gift:

We did not reply to Dr. Mays' letter of Octig}g er 15 g:mermng Gordon
Barrett, because we {elt that this was aﬁggi‘atter tha; s}muld be handled
locally. We sent a copy of Dr. May%",l fter to Mjﬁg ‘Herber t J. Croft,

Scout Executive of the West Brancm

.xSc'

é‘”rﬁ'that sﬁé’iﬁld be handled at a local level.

xaix' xxxx:'

Sincerely,

Earl 1,. Krall, Director
Registration.and Subscription

TSBSA009163
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C. RicHARD BRESSLER
IERRENEX MR EDORRKX, M.S.W.

DIRECTOR

COUNSELING SERVICE OF \CUNTDN COUNTY

604 WEST MAIN STREET
Lock HAVEN, PENNA. 17745

JANUARY 19, 1971

Boy ScouTs oF AMERICA
NorTH BrRunswick, New Jersey 08902

GENTLEMEN:

1970. Mr. BARRETT
HAS NOT HEARD FROM YOU,

BARRETT, 355 EAST BaLD CAGLE bTR'E¥9 Lock HAVEN,
Pa. 17745, orR TO OUR GEFIQE AT FHE ABOVE ADDRESS.

(ﬁhs ) Ann GiFT,
CASEWORKER

Plaintiff's Exhibit 817
Page 14 of 22
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October 28, 1970

Mr. Herbert J. Croft : _
Scout Executive i,
West Branch Council, No. 5h3 1. PERSONAL Amgm@mmmﬁ

Re: Gor;l%; i3 Barret&is*

Dear Mr. Croft:

RKRLR AN

Attached is a letter which was recently maived &xancerning
one Gordon Ba.rrett. 2

e:-Confﬁidéqﬁial File by

Gordon R. Ba.rrett, Jr. was placed .o
Houncil An 1966, wlere
charged from the

the Scout Executive of the Kit C@xfsg X
he was statiomed in the U. S. Army.% He w’aﬁﬁ

Army at the time he was placed ottittie Con;ﬁi?d_@ﬁtial File and
returned to his home in Lock Haven, Pennsatzlva.nia.

In July of 1969, we recelvesﬂ_mchar%n a.pplication for Troop 60
of Lock Haven, where Gordon R Barreﬁ‘awas listed as the Scout-
master. We refused to fﬁgj.ﬁter him.at that time and another
Scoutmaster was found £, the @roﬁapy

"
Bt

In my estimation, Dr. Mays :kgbter says very little. I feel
that we need a grgat.désl more%informpation than Dr. Mays has
provided. If you Wd llkg “fb pursue the subject further, I
suggest that y‘ﬂuxb@m a Emw&l talk with Dr. Mays and try to

determine 11‘ 2l tﬁfé pregentitime Bordon Barrett could be trudted

Sincerely,

Earl L. Krall, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA009165
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‘nng ye PUR - DECI !ON

SINGERELY YOUR, o

*RXCHARQ R. #avs
S PSYCHIATRIST
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COUNSELING SERVICE OF CLINTON COUNTY' -

604 WEST MAIN STYREET

Lock HAVEN. PENNA. 17745 GOT G 5o
B K ANEOE XM ACDH K KL%, X B XK WS Octoser 15, 1970 m.ei»’ﬂgmés
B kRO K (717) "7188-.2262
VERA MicHaLowicz, A.C.3.W. g

Acting DirecTOR

Boy Scoutrs of AMERICA

GENTLEMEN?

GORDON BARRETT HAS BEEN IMwA PSiy
AugusT 1969 AT THE Coums@h;mg SERv%@,for Lock HAVEN.
YOU ARE AWARE OF THE INCIDENT wH i8Ry OCOURRED IN THE
SERVICE.

GORDON HAS BEEN FA!Tfo%-1u=' APPOINTMENTS AND HAS
PART ICIPATED IN Hl§£TH%?APY cOMM ITTMENT . WE HAVE
EMPHAS IZED THE IMPORTANCE OR;ENLARGING HIS SOCIAL
CONTACTS WHICH stﬁ .5 ’m;HE HAS ALSO BECOME
ACTIVE IN THE CHUROH. ~

s
i1

INGIDENT SUGH XS THAmnwwloH OCCURRED IN THE SERVICE.
His coumu@&;

Mr . BARR%}? HAS*EGW%TANTLYrEXPRESSED H1S DESIRE TO
RE-ENTER SCOUTmWﬂKK AND | ToLD HiIM | wouLD WRITE
THE AE@W% LsTTﬁg FOR HIM, | TOOK THE LIBERTY OF IN-
FORWYﬁﬁ’ HIM Tﬁmr YOU WOULD NOTIFY HIM OF YOUR DECISION

SINCERELY YOUR,

Ry

RicHarDp R, Mavys
PsycHIATRIST

TSBSA009167
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Mr. Herbert J. Croft
Scout Execntive
West Branch Couneil, Hc. 543

mar m& cl‘@ﬂ.

, zmiimmm the
registration for Gordon R. Barrett, 3558 Bald.Essle, Lock: <Haven,
Pa.y te serve as Scontmaster. We pégretito w&wm that we

cannot accept Mr. Eerrett's a@puamqﬁ.

On your recent charter apglieatim for TF

When informing My, Barrett about thia, sinmplyt
Hational Couneil does m wislywt&xwmﬁ bis: <

Boy Scouts of smerica. - ¢ :Blirrettehould reise any questions

as to ressen, you might in@;.e&té to him that regigtration in the

Boy Scouts of imerica ig a pitvilepeiid not a right and that the
Fational Connecil reserves: the prerpgitive to accept those individuals
it feels will best serve éﬁg mtamm of the organizatiom.

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and FPulfillment Service

TSBSA009168

DYKES_|_010281
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Mr. Olas H. Black
Scout Execubive
West Branck Council, No. 543

Dear Olan:

We are im regeipt of mﬁﬁm‘& ’.'=that: mzmm Re Wﬁﬁtt, Je,

has yecently boen dischargad £mg»;x§!y ; . 8, Abmy dan New Mexieo and
that this individual iz returnh his Hbud A% 355 Eask Bald Eagle
Street, Lock Haven, Pemn. -

- During the time that wﬁ.;; Ba rmt'& ;ﬁka swviag in the E!. §. Avay
in New Mexico, he has bag;a registered 4y Assistant Scovtmaster in
‘rrmp nrumm 8y 4t the thme of his discharge; he wade &

Az fEutd ‘Mﬁmmﬁa:iw that hw plimned to reglater
in Troop 6L in Lock Have i Pem. “lomediately upen his return howe.

this note 1s’ iym&v&@e m ﬁhat the Boy Scouts &f smavica is
umd,zlsns ko 3 8 regletration sad we recommend that
o1 5 gz‘éwm #ﬁg pﬁsa&bh aam.tazim betweon Mr, %rr&tt

mzu ta; gm councll svea.

Simmly YOULE ,
P&W DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

TSBSA009169

DYKES_I_010282
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August 17, 1966

Mr. Loren S. Loomis
Scout Executive
Kit Carson Council, ho. 412 PERSONAL

Dear Mr. Loomis:

Gordon R. Barrett, Jr., Assistant ucoutmadgéragf Troog‘zgggat Sendia

Base, Albuguerque, has been referred to mea?@; repiyum “We have piaced -
this information in our files &nd haveg% gﬁ steghxﬁgw%ave his nsme

deleted from the Troop roster.

The information you have prowided wiil e@ab&a us to 1dentlfy
Mr. Barrett should he ever again shiéupt toFfbegister in the Scouting
program, and we are today writing# ﬁH$~coun&ii in Lock Haven, Pennsylvenis,
advising them that should Mr. garrett attempﬁ“to become associated with

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

TSBSA009170
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
KIT CARSON COUNCIL INC.

~.
COUNCIL 412 )
REGIQ|

110 RICHMOND, SE  — ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO 87“108
August 12, 1966

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAE *

Aﬁi’"‘MAIL
Mr. Delmer H. Wilson, Director
Personnel Division

National Council, B.S. A,

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Sir:

Army El.ement

4% £

This individual has been reg1stered,¢a(s=*:Assmiaﬂat Scoutmaster of Troop 287 at
Sandia Base and I am requestlngx t;hat Fe be 1nﬂed1ately placed on the con-
fidential file.

Noreto our knowledge con@&gag& Boy_ %@gts, but were against other Army
personnel. The dlschargehfé “dated Audfust 10, 1966. The individual departed
Sandia Base August 11# 968 for %;%@M ast Bald Eagle Stréet, Lock Haven,

Penn He made the ;gg;mag‘k to t}g’e ’Egistltutlonal Representatlve that he planned

ol %@P 61 of Lock Haven, Penn Immediate steps

fic'xxx:ém

F0110w1ng le;a. de scrip

i

tmmaf this individual: Name, Gordon R. Barrett, Jr.:
pprox ); Weight 180 1bs. (approx.); Race, Caucasian;
Special identifying features: severe case of

Loren S. Loomis
Scout Executive

TSBSA009171
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HEADQUARTERS
U.S. ARMY ELEMENT FIELD COMMAND DASA
Sandia Base, New Mexico

SPECIAL ORDER 10 Augusi
NUMBER ~: 158 EXTRACT ﬁ”f?. "

5. TC 400. DP for indiv REL FR AD not by rsan of phys dsabl effmm%DCSA {J&Ei’ﬁﬁ\D)
A1l AUS appointments term on EDCSA- (REFRAD). On date immed fol EDCSA~ EKEFRAD)f
date immed fol EDCSA (REFRAD) indiv asg as indic. PCS. TIDN. 2172010 O1- z.?:11""‘7712—
7713-7715-7716-7717 P1477 $S99-999. ) ﬁmfx #

MOON, RICHARD L. CPT 05518306 MC Medical Co USA Elm Fld WR%ASA (580‘5‘) thls sta
Res asg: NA WP date: 7 Sep 66 Res Grade, br, comp: NA HoR: Mid@leton, Wisc
PL EAD: Middleton, Wisc ACLV: Payment for accrued leay@:auth UM‘fﬁxﬁct oblig: NA
Auth: Sec XIV, AR 135-173 SPN: 611 EDCSA (REFRAD): iR 'sep ﬁégmﬁp iastr: Tvl
by POV auth : T

6. TC 413. As auth by AR 635-200 fol indiv Dlscmﬁ;ED NT TDN.

2172010 01-7741-7742-7743-7745-7746-7747 P1477 sgwjé?aw

g

BARRETT, "GORDON R JR RA 13847313 PFC E-3 9432&"%}\4&11oal ﬁ&,xv
F1ld Comd DASA (5805) this sta e?‘ S
Type disch: General DD Form 257A RSN disghe:, Accep;aﬁ@‘e of dischg (Class I11 Homo-
sexual) Auth: dischg: AR 635-209 HOR: xéjﬁ»Eastx By d:Eagle St., Lock Haven, Penna
Perm adrs: 355 East Bald Eagle St., Lock ;ﬁ”aven Pe“fzgg“ﬁa PL EAD: Wilkes Barre, Penna -

", Last perm dy.-sta: Sandia Base Albuqugggque, New Mexito ACLV: Payment for accrued leave

authorized. SPN: 256 Comp: RA chgg; 11 Am’g**66 PCS (MDC): 7B Sp instr: Armed.
Forces report of Trams or Dischg (DD*

andla Base Hosp USA Elm

FOR THE COMMANDER:

.. F. HOGHES
sLieutenant Colpnel, GS

_—%f"u\, A L g & Adjutant
L NEUBERG g

OFFICIAL:

Captain,
Asst Adj
DISTRIBUTION: ACHP].U&:-W v
5 CO Medlcalmdw,&andla“ﬁ@se ‘Hosp USA Elm Fld Comd DASA (5805) this sta
40 Record Sec%;;iéz; each 1i§d1”i§f per para b6
40 Offlcers“’Brg@ch indjxz pér cpara 5
':éach 1ud£v5‘§>er para 5 & 6

TSBSA009172
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